PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5412603

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL K. GINES	03/07/2019
MARK JARVA	03/07/2019
MARK D. YARDLEY	03/07/2019
PAUL T. CARTER	03/07/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEMATIC CORP.
Street Address:	507 PLYMOUTH AVENUE N.E.
City:	GRAND RAPIDS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49505

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16296854

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)975-5505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6169755500

Email: vredeveld@gardner-linn.com

Correspondent Name: GARDNER, LINN, BURKHART & ONDERSMA LLP

2900 CHARLEVOIX DRIVE SE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RAP04 P-770A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FREDERICK S. BURKHART
SIGNATURE:	/Frederick S. Burkhart/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
	·

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 048549 FRAME: 0225



PATENT REEL: 048549 FRAME: 0226

WHEREAS.

110000000000000000000000000000000000000			
Paul K. Gines	Mark Jarva	Mark D. Yardley	Paul T. Carter
166 East Shadowbrook Lane	649 E. Autumn Branch Way	4430 W 5700 S	2041 Candle Spruce Cove
Kaysville, UT 84037	Draper, UT 84020	Hooper, UT 84315	Sandy, UT 84092

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a LOAD HANDLING SYSTEM AND METHOD (hereinafter referred to as "invention") for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith and claims benefit of United States provisional patent application Ser. No. 62/640,181, filed on March 8, 2018.

WHEREAS, Dematic Corp., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 507 Plymouth Avenue, N.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49505 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all non-provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisionals, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates appearing next to our signatures.

Witness:	Inventors:	Date:
MARKANIA MA	Pau K. Gines	3 (7/19.
	<u>.</u>	, * · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Mark Jarva	<i>t</i>
		ri
	Mark D. Yardley	,
	Paul T. Carter	

PATENT

WHEREAS,			
Paul K. Gines	Mark Jarva	Mark D. Yardley	Paul T. Carter
	649 E. Autumn Branch Way	4430 W 5700 S	2041 Candle Spruce Cove
 Kaysville, UT 84037	Draper, UT 84020	Hooper, UT 84315	Sandy, UT 84092

(hereinaster referred to as "Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a LOAD HANDLING SYSTEM AND METHOD (hereinafter referred to as "invention") for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith and claims benefit of United States provisional patent application Ser. No. 62/640,181, filed on March 8, 2018.

WHEREAS, Dematic Corp., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 507 Plymouth Avenue, N.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49505 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all non-provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisionals, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Palent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates appearing next to our signatures.

Witness:	Inventors:	Date:
	Paul K. Gines Mark Jarya	3-7-19
	Mark D. Yardley	
	Paul T. Carter	***************************************

PATENT

WHEREAS.

-	Paul K. Gines	Mark Jarva	Mark D. Yardley	Paul T. Carter
-	166 East Shadowbrook Lane	649 E. Autumn Branch Way	4430 W 5700 S	2041 Candle Spruce Cove
Table College	Kaysville, UT 84037	Draper, UT 84020	Hooper, UT 84315	Sandy, UT 84092

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a LOAD HANDLING SYSTEM AND METHOD (hereinafter referred to as "invention") for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith and claims benefit of United States provisional patent application Ser. No. 62/640,181, filed on March 8, 2018.

WHEREAS, Dematic Corp., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 507 Plymouth Avenue, N.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49505 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all non-provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisionals, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates appearing next to our signatures.

Witness:	Inventors:	Date:
	Paul K. Gines	samise 18 min or stade data had an deserbe en anno stade and de serbe en anno stade and de serbe en anno stade
	Mark Jarva Mark D Gudley Mark D. Yardley	3-7-2 <i>019</i>
	Paul T. Carter	-

PATENT

WHEREAS

Paul K. Gines	Mark Jarva	Mark D. Yardley	Paul T. Carter
166 East Shadowbrook Lane	649 E. Autumn Branch Way	4430 W 5700 S	2041 Candle Spruce Cove
Kaysville, UT 84037	Draper, UT 84020	Hooper, UT 84315	Sandy, UT 84092

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a LOAD HANDLING SYSTEM AND METHOD (hereinafter referred to as "invention") for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith and claims benefit of United States provisional patent application Ser. No. 62/640,181, filed on March 8, 2018.

WHEREAS, Dematic Corp., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 507 Plymouth Avenue, N.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49505 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all non-provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER. Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisionals, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates appearing next to our signatures.

Witness:	Inventors:	Date:
	Paul K. Gines	Annual content with an annual content
	Mark Jarva	
	Mark D. Yardley Pul J Chl Paul T. Carter	3/7/19

PATENT